900276174 01/02/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global IP, Inc.		01/02/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hello Perfect, LLC
Street Address:	11614 Paradise Cove Lane
City:	Wellington
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33449
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4247227	HELLO PERFECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4539U.001/ 2982U.015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
Signature:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=HelloPerfect TM Assignment01022014#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Global IP, Inc.			
	Status:	a Florida corporation		
	Address:	8040 Belvedere Road		
	City:	West Palm Beach Sta	ate/Zip: FL 33411	
ASSIGNEE:	Hello Perfe	ct, LLC		
	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability Company	,	
	Address:	: 11614 Paradise Cove Lane		
	City:	Wellington Sta	ate/Zip:FL 33449	
TITLE OF TRADEMA	ARK/SERVIC	CE MARK: <u>HELLO PERFECT;</u> Regis	stration No. 4,247,227	
addendum, and the Assig valuable consideration, the all of the Assignor's right registrations which may describe the Assignor for The Assignor for Trademan including the right to claim. The Assignor ag	nee being desing e Assignor her to title and into evolve or have ther assigns a k Registration in Internationarees to execute	rous of acquiring the same; in consideration reby assigns to the Assignee, including their crest and goodwill associated with the Trate evolved therefrom, including the right to all right, title and interest in and to said Trate in foreign countries and any registrations was all Convention priority; and	ademark(s) in all foreign countries, and all rhich may evolve or have evolved therefrom, to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's ditional payment therefor, but without any	
COUNTY OF ALLEY	(2004)			
Before me this day of described in, and who ex his own free will for the	ecuted the fore	* A September 1	ledge to me that he executed the same on	
(SEAE) MY COMM EXPIRES (497) 398-0153 Fiorice	YNN COLLIN ISSION # EE8457 3 October 22, 2011 Noten Service com	5	L'allers	
Personally known	or Produced	IdentificationType of Identificatio	n Produced	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 01/02/2014